INTERAGENCY SUSPENSION & DEBARMENT COORDINATING COMMITTEE MEMBERS

[Official agency representatives to the Committee*]
    AGENCY       NAME/[EMAIL ADD.] 
    PHONE      
___FAX_______
  AMTRAK
Hamilton Peterson(OIG)
[202]906-4345 
[301]229-1022

              
Petersh@AMTRAK.com 

  [AUSA]
Alain Leibman
[973]645-2793
[973]645-3497
                
alain.leibman@usdoj.gov 

Agriculture     
Peter Laub*  
[202]720-1554
[202]690-3561

                
Plaub@cfo.usda.gov 

                
Tyson Whitney
[202]720-8978
[202]690-3561

                
twhitney@cfo.usda.gov 

 Air Force      
Steve Shaw*
[703]588-0057
[703]588-1045

                
Steven.shaw@pentagon.af.mil  

                
Richard Pelletier
[703]588-0049
[703]588-1045

                
Richard.Pelletier@pentagon.af.mil 

    Army        Chris McCommas* 
[703]696-1542
[703]696-1559

             
Christine.McCommas@hqda.army.mil 

 
Robert Kittel
[703]696-1640
[703]696-2960

 
robert.kittel@us.army.mil
Broadcasting    Paul Wengert
[202]260-4404
[202]260-4394
Board of
pwengert@ibb.gov
Governors

Centers for    
Sue Hensley
[410]786-7491
[410]786-6371

Medicare and    Shensley@cms.hhs.gov          

  Medicaid      Lisa Eggleston
[410]786-6130
[410]786-9188

  Services      Leggleston@cms.hhs.gov           

  Commerce      Chris Makris* 
[202]482-3803
[202]482-1711

                CMakris@doc.gov   

                Eric Moll  
[202]482-1073
[202]501-8005

                Emoll1@doc.gov 

                Diane Canzano
[202]482-1122
[202]482-5858

                Dcanzano@doc.gov  

Corp. for Nat.  Suzanne Dupre*
[202]606-5000
[202]565-2796

& Comm. Service sdupredc@cns.gov    
Ext. 396 

  Defense       Mark Herbst*  
[703]696-0372
[703]696-0569

                Mark.herbst@osd.mil 

                Barbara McBride
[703]614-6837
[703]693-6367

                Mcbrideb@osdgc.osd.mil 

                Philip Degen      
[703]697-8334
[703]614-1254

                Philip.Degen@osd.mil 

Defense ContractRichard Finnegan*   
[703]428-1819
[703]428-1364

Mgt. Agency     richard.finnegan@dcma.mil 

                Paula Loviner 
[703]428-1820
[703]428-1364

                paula.loviner@dcma.mil 

Defense Logis-  Susan Chadick* 
[703]767-6069 
[703]767-6091

 tics Agency    susan.chadick@dla.mil 

                Normand V. Lussier
[703]767-5032
[703]767-6091

                normand.lussier@dla.mil 

                Chris Poston 
[703]767-5001  
[703]767-5022

                Christine.Poston@dla.mil     

tc \l1 "                  Education     Ronelle Holloman 
[202]205-3501
[202]205-0667                   Ronelle.holloman@ed.gov
                Jose Otero  
[202]401-0342  
[202]401-9528

                Jose.Otero@ed.gov  

tc \l1 "                Jose.Otero@ed.gov                  Peter Wathen-Dunn*
[202]401-6697
[202]401-5391

                Peter.Wathen-Dunn@ed.gov      or 9533

  Energy        Cindy Yee*          
[202]586-1140
[202]586-3175

                CYNTHIA.YEE@pr.doe.gov 

    EPA         Bob Meunier* 
[202]564-5399 
[202]565-2471

                meunier.robert@epa.gov 

                David Sims      
[202]564-5393
[202]565-2471

                sims.david@epa.gov 

                Sharon Mitchell 
[202]564-5288
[202]565-2471

   mitchell.sharon@epa.gov
   Mary Willis Clarke
[202]564-5388
[202]565-2472

                Clarke.mary@epa.gov 

                Steve Silzer
[202]564-5389
[202]565-2472

                Silzer.Stefan@epa.gov 

                Suzanne Hersh
[202]564-5374
[202]565-2471

tc \l1 "                Suzanne Hersh       [202]564-5374  [202]565-2471
hersh.suzanne@epa.gov
Export-Import   Matthew Lapin*
[202]565-3431
[202]565-3462

Bank of the USA matthew.lapin@exim.gov 

    FAA     Maureen Cummings-Spickler
[202]267-3181
[202]267-5261

                Maureen.Cummings-Spickler@faa.gov 
Fed. Deposit    Steve Hanas 
[202]736-0729 
[202]736-0420

  Ins. Corp.    shanas@fdic.gov     

                Martin Blumenthal
[202]736-0539
[202]736-0420

                mblumenthal@fdic.gov 

                Peter Somerville
[202]736-0110
[202]736-0420

                psomerville@fdic.gov 

  GSA           Joseph Neurauter*
[202]501-1045 
[202]501-1986
 joseph.neurauter@gsa.gov
 Don Suda 
[202]501-4770
[202]501-3341

                donald.suda@gsa.gov 

                Raywood Holmes 
[202]219-4301
[202]501-3341

                Raywood.Holmes@gsa.gov 

 Amanda Wood
[202]501-1762
[202]501-1944

 amanda.wood@gsa.gov
 Mike Ettner
[202]501-0727
[202]501-0583

 mike.ettner@gsa.gov
 Priscilla Owens
[202]501-4740
[202]219-3266

 priscilla.owens@gsa.gov
 Health and     Diane Osterhus* 
[202]690-5729
[202]690-6902

Human Services  diane.osterhus@hhs.gov  

                Nancy Weisman 
[202]260-4573
[202]690-8772

 
nancy.weisman@hhs.gov
                William J. Hughes
[410]786-9609
[410]786-9606

 bhughes@oig.hhs.gov
  Homeland      Ed Broyles 
[202]646-3961
[202]646-4536
  Security
 edward.broyles@dhs.gov
 Elaine Eder
[202]267-0125
[202]267-4581

                eeder@comdt.uscg.mil 

                Rich Freethey 
[202]267-1146
[202]267-4011

                rfreethey@comdt.uscg.mil 

                Kathy Strouss       

[202]772-9955 

                kathy.strouss@dhs.gov 

 Richard Sites
[202]267-6478
[202]267-4011

                Rsites@comdt.uscg.mil 

 Keith Moore-Erickson
[202]267-0100
[202]267-4581

                Kmoore-Erickson@comdt.uscg.mil  

    HUD         Dane M. Narode*     
[202]708-2350
[202]401-5153

                Dane_M._Narode@hud.gov
                Travis J. Farris    
[202]708-2350  
[202]401-5153

                Travis_J._Farris@HUD.gov    ext.3545

   IMLS         Nancy Weiss*        
[202]606-5414  
[202]606-1077

                Nweiss@imls.gov 

   Interior     Dee Emmerich        
[202]208-3348  
[202]219-4244

                Delia_emmerich@ios.doi.gov demmer8@aol.com 

   Justice      Larry Hailes        
[202]514-7925  
[202]305-2465                   hailes@ojp.usdoj.gov 

                Robert Balzer*      
[202]307-3577  
[202]514-9028

                Balzer@ojp.usdoj.gov 

                Barbara Corprew     
[202]616-0440  
[202]514-0152

                Barbara.corprew@usdoj.gov
                Robert Watkins      
[202]514-3447  
[202]616-0314

                watkinsR@ojp.usdoj.gov 

 Christine Rodriguez 
[301]809-4903  
[301]860-1837

 Crodriguez@nsi3.com
 Linda Fallowfield   
[202]305-2534  
[202]307-1419

 FALLOWFI@OJP.USDOJ.GOV
   Labor        Jeff Saylor         
[202]693-7282  
[202]693-7290

                Saylor-jeffrey@dol.gov 

 Ruurd Segaar
[202]639-5728
 [202]693-5732

 Segaar-Ruurd@dol.gov
 Joe Woodward
[202]693-5485
 [202]693-5466

 woodward.joseph@dol.gov
 Eric Ehrenberg
[202]693-5293

 ehrenberg.eric@dol.gov
                Jonathan Snare      
[202]693-5260

 snare.jonathan@dol.gov
 Robert Varnell
 varnell-robert@dol.gov
    OMB         Beth Phillips       
[202]395-3053  
[202]395-3952

                ephillip@omb.eop.gov 

                Gil Tran            
[202]395-3052  
[202]395-4915

                Hai_m._tran@omb.eop.gov 

 Tawana Webb 
[202]395-7586  
[202]395-3952

 Twebb@omb.eop.gov
   NASA         Jim Balinskas*      
[202]358-0445 

                   jbalinsk@hq.nasa.gov
tc \l1 "                   jbalinsk@hq.nasa.gov                Rita Svarcas        
[202]358-0604 
[202]358-3220

                rsvarcas@mail.hq.nasa.gov 

    NEA        Karen Elias         
[202]682-5746  
[202]682-5572

                eliask@arts.gov  

   NEH
Heather Gottry
[202]606-8300
 [202]606-8600

 Hgottry@neh.gov
   NLRB         Frank Battle        
[202]273-3884  
[202]273-2928

                Frank.Battle@nlrb.gov 

tc \l1 "                Frank.Battle@nlrb.gov 
 Nat. Science   Anita Eisenstadt*   
[703]292-8060  
[703]292-9041

  Foundation    AEisenstadt@nsf.gov 

 Navy           Willard D. Blalock* 
[202]685-7000 
[202]685-6957

                Willard.Blalock@Navy.Mil 

                John J. Blanchard   
[202]685-7000 
[202]685-6957

                John.Blanchard@Navy.mil 

Overseas Private Eli Landy*         
[202]336-8418  
[202]408-0297

Investment Corp Eland@opic.gov
    OPM         David Cope*         
[202]606-2851  
[202]606-2153

                Jdcope@opm.gov 

                Juan Smith          
[202]606-1743  
[202]606-2153

                JLSmith@opm.gov 

 Small Business Kevin Harber*       
[202]619-1602  

 Administration kevin.harber@sba.gov

Sec. & Exchange Hope H. Augustini   
[202]942-0904  
[202]942-9625

  Commission    AugustiniH@sec.gov                               

                George Brown        
[202]942-0828  
[202]942-9625

                browng@sec.gov 

Social Security Phyllis Y. Smith    
[410]965-9518   
[410]966-9310

Administration  Phyllis.y.smith@ssa.gov 

State           Susan Catington*    
[703]516-1693  
[703]875-6155

                catingtonsm@state.gov 

Treasury        Angelie Jackson*    
[202]622-0245  
[202]622-2273

                Angelie.Jackson@do.treas.gov
 
James Angel  

 James.Angel@do.treas.gov
Transportation  Wilbert Baccus      
[202]366-0780  
[202]366-7499

                Wil.baccus@fhwa.dot.gov 

                Julie Trunk
[202]366-4639 
[202]366-3988

                Julie.Trunk@fhwa.dot.gov 

               Ladd Hakes*         
[202-366-4268  
[202]366-7510

 ladd.hakes@ost.dot.gov
                Michael Harkins     
[202]366-4928  
[202]366-7499

                Michael.Harkins@fhwa.dot.gov
                Jerry Yakowenko     
[202]366-1562  
[202]366-3988

                Gerald.Yakowenko@fhwa.dot.gov
                Nilza Velazquez     
[202]366-9161  
[202]366-9170

                Nilza.velazquez@ost.dot.gov
                Jim LaRusch         
[202]366-1936  
[202]366-3809

                James.LaRusch@fta.dot.gov 

                Joe Pixley          
[202]366-1936  
[202]366-3809

                Joseph.Pixley@fta.dot.gov
Veterans AffairsAnne DeSena         
[202]273-7375  
[202]275-3523

                lgyadese@vba.va.gov 

                Don Kaliher*        
[202]273-8819  
[202]273-9302

                donald.kaliher@mail.va.gov 

                Sheila Wilkes
[202]273-8830 
[202]273-6175

 sheila.wilkes@mail.va.gov
                Scott Curit         
[202]273-8825  
[202]273-6175

                Scott.Curit@mail.va.gov  

 Len Malamud
[202]273-9233
[202]273-9384

 leonard.malamud@mail.va.gov



 Frank Trotta
[202]273-6245  
[202]273-6175

 frank.trotta@mail.va.gov
